## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1831

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Dustin May.

WHEREAS, Dustin May, a Senior at Derby High School, has compiled an outstanding record as a high school wrestler; and

WHEREAS, Dustin's wrestling awards include the following:

Four times Class 6A Regional High School Champion;

Four times Ark Valley League—1st Team Champion; Ark Valley League—Wrestler of the Year—2001;

Valley Center Dual Tournament—Most Outstanding Wrestler—2001;

Garden City Invitational Tournament—Most Outstanding Wrestler—2001; Garden City Invitational Tournament—Most Outstanding Wrestler—2000;

Three times Derby High School Team Captain; Most Outstanding Wrestler—Derby High School—2000; Most Outstanding Wrestler—Derby High School—1999;

Most Promising Wrestler—Derby High School—1998;

Cadet World Team Alternate Member — 58 K.;

ASICS Tiger Honorable Mention—1999 and 2000; and

WHEREAS, Dustin is a high school and kids certified wrestling official and became a "bronze level" coach through USA Wrestling, the governing body for Olympic Wrestling. He also likes football, bowling, camping and fishing; and

WHEREAS, Dustin is the son of Tony and Lori May: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Dustin May upon completion of an outstanding record in high school wrestling; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Mr. and Mrs. Tony May, 1425 E. James Street, Derby, Kansas 67037.

Senate Resolution No. 1831 was sponsored by Senator Nancey Harrington.

hereby certify that the above ${\tt RESOLUTION}$ originated in the ${\tt SENATE},$ and was adopted by that body
President of the Senate.

Secretary of the Senate.